STATE OF WISCONSIN

Assembly Journal

Eighty-Eighth Regular Session

THURSDAY, June 23, 1988

The chief clerk makes the following entries under the above date:

Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 87-125

Relating to bottled drinking water and soda water severages.

Submitted by Department of Agriculture, Trade and Consumer Protection.

To committee on Commerce and Consumer Affairs. Referred on June 23, 1988.

Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 88-59

Relating to membership requirements and reporting responsibilities of the insurance security fund board.

Submitted by Office of the Commissioner of Insurance.

To committee on Financial Institutions and Insurance.

Referred on June 23, 1988.

Assembly Clearinghouse Rule 88-68

Relating to the conversion of sick leave days to credits for paying health insurance premiums.

Submitted by Department of Employe Trust Funds.
To committee on Government Operations and

Referred on June 23, 1988.

SPEAKER'S APPOINTMENTS

June 16, 1988

Representative Tim Carpenter 106 West, State Capitol Madison, WI 53702

Dear Tim,

Pursuant to the resignation of Representative Tom Barrett as Chairperson of the Assembly Elections Committee, I am appointing you as the Chairperson of the Elections Committee, effective immediately.

> Sincerely, TOM LOFTUS Speaker

June 16, 1988

Representative Shirley Krug 108 West, State Capitol Madison, WI 53702

Dear Shirley,

As you know, with the resignation of John Robinson from the Assembly, there is a vacancy on the Assembly Environmental Resources and Utilities Committee.

This is to notify you of your appointment as a member of that Committee, effective immediately.

Sincerely, TOM LOFTUS Speaker

COMMUNICATIONS

May 31, 1988

Thomas Melvin Assembly Chief Clerk Room 8 West, State Capitol Madison, Wisconsin 53702

Dear Tom:

I am pleased to transmit to you the following report:

CREDIT RELIEF OUTREACH PROGRAM MONTHLY REPORT

I would appreciate your including this letter in the Journal for the information of the membership. Additional copies of this report are available upon request from the Wisconsin Housing and Economic Development Authority (WHEDA), One South Pinckney, Suite 500, or by calling (608) 266-7884.

Sincerely, RICHARD LONGABAUGH Executive Director